ELECTION 2006

As you may know, a Federal election will happen on January 23rd, 2006. How likely are you to vote in this election?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKMN | ONT [ QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
CERTAINTY OF VOTE IN 2006 SUMMARY
Absolutely certain [1] 679 96 70 42 272 151 48 161 271 229 340 339
68% 71% 71% 64% 71% 63% 64% 57% 71% 73% 69% 67%
G G
Absolutely certain/ Likely to vote  [1,2] 827 119 84 52 322 185 67 199 327 283 410 418
83% 87% 86% 79% 84% 77% 88% 71% 86% 90% 83% 83%
E G G
Somewhat likely  [3] 65 9 7 6 14 26 3 40 15 9 28 37
7% 6% 7% 9% 4% 11% 4% 14% 4% 3% 6% 7%
D HI
Not likely to vote [4,5] 96 7 7 7 43 25 6 41 37 17 50 46
10% 5% 7% 1% 1% 1% 7% 15% 10% 5% 10% 9%
| |
Not at all likely [5] 64 5 5 6 29 18 2 22 29 12 35 29
6% 4% 5% 9% 7% 7% 2% 8% 8% 4% 7% 6%
|
As you may know, a Federal election will happen on January 23rd, 2006. How likely are you to vote in this election?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LB [ NDP [ BQ [ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
CERTAINTY OF VOTE IN 2006 SUMMARY
Absolutely certain [1] 679 237 173 118 61 30 61
68% 74% 67% 76% 71% 63% 46%
F F F F F
Absolutely certain /Likely to vote  [1,2] 827 291 214 136 70 34 83
83% 91% 83% 87% 82% 72% 63%
BDEF F EF F
Somewhat likely  [3] 65 8 18 9 11 6 13
7% 2% 7% 6% 12% 14% 10%
A A A A
Not likely to vote [4,5] 96 21 20 11 5 7 32
10% 7% 8% 7% 6% 14% 24%
A ABCD
Not at all likely [5] 64 16 13 4 4 4 23
6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 8% 17%
ABCD
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ELECTION 2006 Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
* small base

RESPONDENTS WHO ARE ABSOLUTELY CERTAIN OR
VERY LIKELY TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION
Decided Voters -
Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 755
Weighted Base 748
The Conservative Party 291
39%
The Liberals 214
29%
The New Democratic Party 136
18%
The Bloc Quebecois 70
9%
The Green Party 34
5%
Other 4
1%

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
ALL CANADIANS
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 875 123 86 62 340 198 66 199 348 311 467 408
Weighted Base 873 120 88* 60* 340 200 66* 252 328 277 434 439
The Conservative Party 319 36 52 27 135 42 27 80 124 112 181 138
37% 30% 59% 45% 40% 21% 42% 32% 38% 41% 42% 31%
ADEF E E E G K
The Liberals 257 34 14 19 125 49 17 68 96 87 108 149
29% 28% 16% 32% 37% 24% 26% 27% 29% 31% 25% 34%
B B BE J
The New Democratic Party 156 30 15 12 65 14 20 50 58 46 73 83
18% 25% 17% 20% 19% 7% 30% 20% 18% 17% 17% 19%
E E E E E
The Bloc Quebecois 85 0 0 0 0 85 0 31 35 19 43 42
10% - - - - 43% - 12% 1% 7% 10% 10%
ABCDF
The Green Party 47 19 7 2 13 5 1 23 12 9 23 24
5% 16% 8% 3% 4% 3% 2% 9% 4% 3% 5% 5%
CDEF E HI
Other 8 1 0 0 2 4 1 1 3 3 5 2
1% 1% - - 1% 2% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1%
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ELECTION 2006

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKMN [ ONT [ QUE ] ATL 18-3¢ [ 3554 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 1000 139 96 67 385 237 76 228 402 347 526 474
Weighted Base 998 136 98* 65* 385 239 76* 281 382 313 493 505
The Conservative Party 319 36 52 27 135 42 27 80 124 112 181 138
32% 27% 53% 42% 35% 18% 36% 28% 32% 36% 37% 27%
E ADEF AE E E K
The Liberals 257 34 14 19 125 49 17 68 96 87 108 149
26% 25% 14% 30% 32% 20% 22% 24% 25% 28% 22% 30%
B BE J
The New Democratic Party 156 30 15 12 65 14 20 50 58 46 73 83
16% 22% 15% 18% 17% 6% 26% 18% 15% 15% 15% 16%
E E E E E
The Bloc Quebecois 85 0 0 0 0 85 0 31 35 19 43 42
9% - - - - 36% - 1% 9% 6% 9% 8%
ABCDF
The Green Party 47 19 7 2 13 5 1 23 12 9 23 24
5% 14% 7% 2% 3% 2% 2% 8% 3% 3% 5% 5%
CDEF E HI
The Communist Party 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
0 - - - 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Christian Heritage Party 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
0 - - 0 - - - 0 0 -
Libertarian 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 - - 0 - - 0 - - 0
Other 5 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 2 3 1
0 1% - - - 1% 1% - 0 1% 1% 0
D
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 26 4 3 0 13 5 1 7 11 8 10 16
3% 3% 3% - 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Don't Know 49 8 2 2 16 18 3 15 21 12 23 26
5% 6% 2% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Refused 50 4 5 3 16 16 6 7 22 16 26 24
5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 7% 8% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5%
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ELECTION 2006

Which leader of the major federal parties would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKMN [ ONT [ QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 139 96 67 385 237 76 228 402 347 526 474
Weighted Base 998 136 98* 65* 385 239 76* 281 382 313 493 505
Stephen Harper 323 36 43 27 116 84 17 82 120 119 187 136
32% 26% 44% 42% 30% 35% 22% 29% 31% 38% 38% 27%
ADF AF F G K
Paul Martin 310 45 18 23 134 64 27 84 119 101 138 172
31% 33% 19% 35% 35% 27% 35% 30% 31% 32% 28% 34%
B B BE B J
Jack Layton 197 31 19 7 72 49 19 73 75 45 102 95
20% 23% 19% 10% 19% 21% 25% 26% 20% 15% 21% 19%
9] 9] |
Don't know/Refused 168 24 17 8 63 42 14 42 69 48 66 102
17% 18% 18% 13% 16% 18% 18% 15% 18% 15% 13% 20%
J
Which leader of the major federal parties would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB [ NDP [ BQ [ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 323 257 149 81 57 133
Weighted Base 998 319 257 156 85* 47* 133
Stephen Harper 323 252 10 9 31 8 12
32% 79% 4% 6% 37% 17% 9%
BCDEF BCEF BC B
Paul Martin 310 28 224 19 16 12 12
31% 9% 87% 12% 19% 25% 9%
ACDEF AF ACF
Jack Layton 197 17 16 115 24 14 10
20% 5% 6% 74% 29% 30% 8%
ABDEF ABF ABF
Don't know/Refused 168 22 7 13 13 13 98
17% 7% 3% 8% 16% 28% 74%
B B AB ABC ABCDE
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